

AMARRA A. LEE JUDGE SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN MATEO 400 COUNTY CENTER REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063

March 29, 2023

NEWS RELEASE

The Honorable Amarra A. Lee of the San Mateo County Superior Court announced that the application deadline to serve on the 2023-2024 Civil Grand Jury has been extended to April 28, 2023. Judge A. Lee made the announcement as the appointed Civil Grand Jury Advisor for the next grand jury term, which will commence on July 1, 2023, and end on June 30, 2024.

"Any U.S. citizen and San Mateo County resident, 18 years of age or older, of ordinary intelligence, sound judgment and good character, with sufficient knowledge of the English language" is eligible for selection by Judge A. Lee. Elected public officials are not eligible.

This is a terrific opportunity to get involved with other citizens in San Mateo County as the Grand Jury investigates issues in the County, cities, special districts, school districts and public health care organizations. Previous reports the Grand Jury has issued are available on the San Mateo County Superior Court website. We need citizens who want to give back to the community. Come be a part of it!

The Court encourages all interested individuals to apply. The Court strives to obtain a cross section of the county population. After the completion of an interview process by Judge A. Lee, jurors will be selected through a random draw.

Application forms can be obtained on-line at: <u>https://www.sanmateocourt.org/documents/grand_jury/application_form.pdf</u> or by e-mailing <u>grandjury@sanmateocourt.org</u>.